



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L.) NO. 18461 OF 2024

Rajendrakumar S Bhimrajka

...Petitioner

Versus

Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax,
Circle-3, Thane & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Rutuja N. Pawar with Mr. Sneha More for the Petitioner.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, JJ.
DATED: 19 July 2024.

P.C.

1. Reply affidavit is placed on record. Copy of the same is also served on the advocate for the petitioner today in the Court. She seeks time. Hence, stand over to **29 July, 2024 (H.O.B.)**.

2. In the meantime, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (c).

(SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)